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240
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233
232
231
230
229
228
227
226
225
224
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71
217
216
215
214
213
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LEWIS

HUNTER.

CONTRACTING LTD

GAMBRIAN RALLY

70" YEAR

25 0CTOBER 2025

Start Times from MCO

Total Number of Starters 144

Driver/Co-Driver

Eric Bailey/Rob Austin
Catherine Bell/Andrew Side
Jack Warren/Richard Warren
Chris Allen/Cahil Mcelhinney
John Day/Emma Cooper
Andrew Downward/James Coutts
Paul Green/Andrew Millington
Guy Butler/Paul Stringer

Ben Hearsey/Matthew Hearsey
Rob Fisher/Charlotte Wainwright
David Ellis/Conner Neale

Tim Bradshaw/Steve Harris
Jacob E Neal/Grace Pedley
Oliver Waggett/Chris Pattinson
Mark Jones/Mick Munday

Kyle Wilson/Mark Broadbent
Tom Hynd/Sue Hynd

Charlie Mathewson/lan Bass
Paul Ellis/lan Nichols

Ryan Evans/John Evans

Bryn Hughes/Merfyn Williams
Ross Clements/Christopher Lear
Martin Pendlebury/Yvonne Walton
Wyn Lloyd/lwan Jones

Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes
Cliff Evans/Alun Hayward
Lynden Jones/John Roberts
Dominic Hodge/Brian Cammack
Joel Lewis/Jamie Mills

Dan Chester/Paul Bevan

Gethin Rhun Price/Steven Brown
John Clayton/Graham Wild
Richard Perry/Julia Perry

Aidan Gregory/Mark Casey
Jayne Auden Row/David Auden
Luke Watts/Colin Jenkins
Edward (Ed) James/Kevin Lane
Geraint Williams/Ifan Rowlands
Bradley Carroll/Gareth Short
Chris Bush/Rob Bryn

Gary Smith/Clive Jones

Dave Brick/Phil Clarke

Charlie Tuthill/Mark Ammonds
Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans
Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins
William Creighton/Liam Regan
Romet Jurgenson/Siim Oja
Meirion Evans/Dale Furniss
Max McRae/Cameron Fair
Garry Pearson/Hannah Mckillop
Tom Williams/Michael Gilbey
Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear
Kalle Gustafsson/Tom Térngren
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@ Skoda Fabia RS Rally2
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Vehicle

MINI Cooper S
MINI Cooper ONE
MINI R53

MINI Cooper R50
MINI Cooper S R53
MINI Cooper R50
MINI Cooper

MINI Cooper S
MINI Cooper

MINI Cooper S R53
MINI R53

MINI Cooper S R53

- MINI R53

= MINI Cooper S

= MINI Cooper S

= MINI Cooper S (R53)

MINI Cooper S R53

- MINI Cooper S

Skoda 130L
Vauxhall Corsa B
Nissan Micra

MG ZR

VW Polo 6N2 GTI
Ford Ka

Peugeot 205 GTi
Hillman Avenger
Talbot Sunbeam
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra Kit Car
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Fiesta ST

MG ZR

MG ZR

Nissan Micra Kit Car
Vauxhall Nova

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Nova
Toyota Yaris Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Skoda Fabia
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Skoda Fabia Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Class Start No.
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Time
08:01 246
08:02 245
08:03 244
08:04 243
08:05 242
08:06 241
08:07 240
08:08 239
08:09 238
08:10 237
08:11 236
08:12 235
08:13 234
08:14 233
08:15/232
08:16 231
08:17 230
08:18 229
08:19 228
08:21 227
08:22 226
08:23 225
08:24 224
08:25 223
08:26 222
08:27 221
08:28 220
08:29 219
08:30 218
08:31 71
08:32 217
08:33 216
08:34 215
08:35 214
08:36 213
08:37 212
08:38 211
08:39 210
08:40 209
08:41 208
08:42 206
08:43 205
08:44 204
08:45 203
08:46 202
08:47
08:48
08:49
08:50
08:51
08:52
08:53
08:54
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Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.
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No.
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61
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64
65
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LEWIS

HUNTER.

CONTRACTING LTD

GAMBRIAN RALLY

70" YEAR 25 OCTOBER 2025

Start Times from MCO

Total Number of Starters 144

Driver/Co-Driver

Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh
Hugh Hunter/Andy Marchbank

Daniel Sigurdarson/Asta Sigurdardottir

Liam Clark/Jack Morton

Alexander Vassallo/Ross W hittock
James Giddings/Aled Davies

Dan Obrien/Osian Pryce

Neil Roskell/Craig Simkiss

Robert Proudlock/Harry Marchbank
Daniel Hiorns/Rob Fagg

Patrick Naylor/lan Lawrence
Martin McCormack/Barney Mitchell
David Henderson/Chris Lees

John Bannister/Emma Clarke
John Crawford/Josh Davison

Rob Cotton/Richard Morton Crozier
Martin O Brien/Matt Edwards

Bob Morgan/Ade Williams

Rob Morris/Paul Spooner

Filip Pyck/Christophe Leroy
Robert Gough/Jack Bowen

Chris Richmond-Hand/lzzie Holman
James Ford/Neil Shanks

Iwan Roberts Jnr/Daniel Jones
Stephen Waugh/Carl Williamson
Joseph Kelly/Killian McArdle

Kyle McBride/Darragh Mullen

Sam Mason/James Seymour

Jack Harris/Aaron O Regan

Paul Thompson/Simon Jones

Will Rowlands/Em Hall

Rhys Yates/Alex Lee

Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan

Wug Utting/Jack Morris

Gareth Bevan/lan Jones

Andy Davies/lan Beamond

Peter Baylis/Paul Godden

Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards

Tony Simpson/Simon John Rogers
Mark Kelly/Will Atkins

Natalie Robinson/Sam Collis
Fraser Smith/Craig Nelson

John Lowe/Ifan Devine

Tim Kirvan-Rodgers/Stefan Arndt
David Hutchinson/Ula Budzynska
Ned Doherty/Andy Farmer

Tom Constantine/Tony Walker
Colin Minton/Jordan Joines

Paul Bonas/Thomas Pidden

Mad Mick Jones/Jane Nicol

Guy Gittins/Thomas Brimblecombe
Charlie Wright/Adam Westerby
Frazer Martin/Dylan Bargate

Vehicle

«z» Ford Fiesta Rally2
<« Ford Fiesta Rally2
@ Skoda Fabia RS
@« Ford Fiesta Rally2
@« Ford Fiesta Rally2
2 Mitsubishi Evo 9
«» Ford Fiesta Rally2
«z» Ford Fiesta Rally2
«z» Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo
« Ford Fiesta S2000t
2. Mitsubishi Evo 9

O BMW E30 M3

«» Ford Escort

& Subaru Impreza
@« Ford Fiesta Rally2
& Subaru Impreza
«» Ford Fiesta Rally2
@ Skoda Fabia R5

/A Citroén C3 Rally 2
e« Ford Fiesta R5 MKI
«@ Ford Escort RS1800
& Toyota Starlet

«» Ford Escort RS1800
«» Ford Escort G3

«» Ford Fiesta R5

% Peugeot 208 Rally4
5% Peugeot 208 Rally4
5% Peugeot 208 Rally4
<« Ford Fiesta Rally 4
e Ford Escort

«@ Ford Escort RS1800
@ Ford Escort Mk2
& Subaru Impreza WRX STI
& Subaru Impreza N12b
«» Ford Escort Mk2
«» Ford Escort

2. Mitsubishi Evo 9
e Ford Fiesta R2

e Ford Fiesta

e Ford Fiesta R2

5% Peugeot 208

@ Ford Escort

«» Ford Escort RS1800
«» Ford Escort

«» Ford Escort Mk2
& Toyota Starlet

¢ Opel Adam R2

« Ford Fiesta R5

«» Ford Fiesta R5

e Ford Escort Mk2

2. Mitsubishi Evo 9
@@ Ford Fiesta R2T

2 Mitsubishi Evo 6

2
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Class Start

Time
08:55
08:56
08:57
08:58
08:59
09:00
09:01
09:02
09:03
09:04
09:05
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:19
09:20
09:21
09:22
09:23
09:24
09:25
09:26
09:27
09:28
09:29
09:30
09:31
09:32
09:33
09:34
09:35
09:36
09:37
09:38

No.

9
10
11
12
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
60
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
42
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

09:39 207

09:40
09:41
09:42
09:43
09:44
09:45
09:46
09:47
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64
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66
67
68

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.



No.

102
69
70
72
73
74
76
77
98
78
79
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

100

101

103

104

105

106

107

108
81

109
110
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LEWIS

HUNTER.

CONTRACTING LTD

GAMBRIAN RALLY

70" YEAR 25 OCTOBER 2025

Start Times from MCO

Total Number of Starters 144

Driver/Co-Driver

Adam Clews/Mark Thomas

Hywel Davies/Sion Rowlands
John Woodward/Kevin Ikin

Riley Chester/Bonnie Papper
Steve Korky Ward/John Millington
Oliver Phillips/Barry Young
Jordan Oldbury/Rich Jones

John Greves/Russell Thompson
Miles Williams/Matthew Lowe
Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox
Arwel Parry/Catrin Price

Chris Gash/Dylan Williams

Peter Hinton/Ryan Witty

Martyn Jones/Steve Luton

Kyle Casement/Martin Burns
Sven Grube/Alfie Element

Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher
Simon Millington/Samuel Kelter
Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett

Andy Darlington/Allan Roberts
James Gratton-Smith/Tom Jordan
Ron Morgan/Jordan Jones
Michael Jenkins/Michael Stanley
Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole

Jack Birch/Lucie Gutteridge
Ashleigh Morris/Martin Haggett
Gareth Humphreys/Martin Williams
Paul Gorge/Bob Wiggins

Julian Fouquet/Mike Jode
Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis
Laura Christmas/Laura Cooledge
Andy Butterfield/William Williams
Mark Lane/James Fleming

Kevin Ablitt/Tarna Ablitt

Paul Clifton/Josh Jones

Ceri Wynne-Jones/Chris Hammond
Archie Hine/Paul Barbet

Simon Austin/David Vardy

Vehicle

«z» Ford Fiesta Rally3
@ Ford Escort Mk2

«» Ford Escort RS1800
« Ford Fiesta

«» Ford Escort Mk2

v Opel Adam R2

e Ford Fiesta R2

e Ford Escort Mk2

Land Rover Bowler 90
O BMW 325

& Subaru Impreza

& Subaru Impreza

«» Ford Escort

@ Vauxhall Nova

A Citroén C2

<@~ MINI Cooper ONE

) Honda Civic EK4

e Ford Escort Mk2

& Subaru Impreza

& Subaru Impreza

@@ Datsun 350Z

@ Ford Escort Mk2

«» Ford Fiesta R2

3% Peugeot 306 S16
<@ Mini Cooper S

«» Ford Fiesta R200

O BMW Mini Cooper S R53
& Mazda MX5

<@~ MINI Cooper

e Ford Escort Mk2

&> Toyota GT86

& Subaru Impreza WRX 2.0
() Honda Civic

O BMW Mini Cooper
«» Ford Escort Mk2

&P Land Rover Bowler Defender 90
e Ford Fiesta

<@~ MINI Cooper

Class Start

T T T T T T
QJU'INOOOOOOI\JU‘IU.IQJU'IOJOOOJU'IOOmQJI\JI\JU‘IOOOOOOU'ImI\JI\JOJI\JmOOOOmmU'IU_II\J

Time
09:48
09:49
09:50
09:51
09:52
09:53
09:54
09:55
09:56
09:57
09:58
09:59
10:00
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:25

No.

102
69
70
72
73
74
76
77
98
78
79
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

100

101

103

104

105

106

107

108
81

109
110

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.



