

Start Times from MCO

Total Number of Starters 144

No.	Driver/Co-Driver	Vehicle	Class	Start Time	No.
246	Eric Bailey/Rob Austin	 MINI Cooper S	8	08:01	246
245	Catherine Bell/Andrew Side	 MINI Cooper ONE	8	08:02	245
244	Jack Warren/Richard Warren	 MINI R53	8	08:03	244
243	Chris Allen/Cahil Mcelhinney	 MINI Cooper R50	8	08:04	243
242	John Day/Emma Cooper	 MINI Cooper S R53	8	08:05	242
241	Andrew Downward/James Coutts	 MINI Cooper R50	8	08:06	241
240	Paul Green/Andrew Millington	 MINI Cooper	8	08:07	240
239	Guy Butler/Paul Stringer	 MINI Cooper S	8	08:08	239
238	Ben Hearsey/Matthew Hearsey	 MINI Cooper	8	08:09	238
237	Rob Fisher/Charlotte Wainwright	 MINI Cooper S R53	8	08:10	237
236	David Ellis/Conner Neale	 MINI R53	8	08:11	236
235	Tim Bradshaw/Steve Harris	 MINI Cooper S R53	8	08:12	235
234	Jacob E Neal/Grace Pedley	 MINI R53	8	08:13	234
233	Oliver Waggett/Chris Pattinson	 MINI Cooper S	8	08:14	233
232	Mark Jones/Mick Munday	 MINI Cooper S	8	08:15	232
231	Kyle Wilson/Mark Broadbent	 MINI Cooper S (R53)	8	08:16	231
230	Tom Hynd/Sue Hynd	 MINI Cooper S R53	8	08:17	230
229	Charlie Mathewson/Ian Bass	 MINI Cooper S	8	08:18	229
228	Paul Ellis/Ian Nichols	 Škoda 130L	9	08:19	228
227	Ryan Evans/John Evans	 Vauxhall Corsa B	9	08:21	227
226	Bryn Hughes/Merfyn Williams	 Nissan Micra	10	08:22	226
225	Ross Clements/Christopher Lear	 MG ZR	9	08:23	225
224	Martin Pendlebury/Yvonne Walton	 VW Polo 6N2 GTI	10	08:24	224
223	Wyn Lloyd/Iwan Jones	 Ford Ka	10	08:25	223
222	Giles Armitage/Josh Rhodes	 Peugeot 205 GTi	10	08:26	222
221	Cliff Evans/Alun Hayward	 Hillman Avenger	H2	08:27	221
220	Lynden Jones/John Roberts	 Talbot Sunbeam	H2	08:28	220
219	Dominic Hodge/Brian Cammack	 Nissan Micra	9	08:29	219
218	Joel Lewis/Jamie Mills	 Peugeot 106	9	08:30	218
71	Dan Chester/Paul Bevan	 Nissan Micra	9	08:31	71
217	Gethin Rhun Price/Steven Brown	 Nissan Micra	9	08:32	217
216	John Clayton/Graham Wild	 Nissan Micra Kit Car	9	08:33	216
215	Richard Perry/Julia Perry	 Vauxhall Nova	9	08:34	215
214	Aidan Gregory/Mark Casey	 Ford Fiesta ST	9	08:35	214
213	Jayne Auden Row/David Auden	 MG ZR	9	08:36	213
212	Luke Watts/Colin Jenkins	 MG ZR	9	08:37	212
211	Edward (Ed) James/Kevin Lane	 Nissan Micra Kit Car	9	08:38	211
210	Geraint Williams/Ifan Rowlands	 Vauxhall Nova	9	08:39	210
209	Bradley Carroll/Gareth Short	 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000	H2	08:40	209
208	Chris Bush/Rob Bryn	 Vauxhall Corsa	9	08:41	208
206	Gary Smith/Clive Jones	 Ford Escort	H2	08:42	206
205	Dave Brick/Phil Clarke	 Vauxhall Nova	9	08:43	205
204	Charlie Tuthill/Mark Ammonds	 MG ZR	9	08:44	204
203	Dylan Fowler-Bishop/Dan Evans	 Nissan Micra	9	08:45	203
202	Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins	 Vauxhall Nova	9	08:46	202
1	William Creighton/Liam Regan	 Toyota Yaris Rally2	1	08:47	1
2	Romet Jurgenson/Siim Oja	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	08:48	2
3	Meirion Evans/Dale Furniss	 Toyota GR Yaris Rally2	1	08:49	3
4	Max McRae/Cameron Fair	 Skoda Fabia	1	08:50	4
5	Garry Pearson/Hannah Mckillop	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	08:51	5
6	Tom Williams/Michael Gilbey	 Škoda Fabia RS Rally2	1	08:52	6
7	Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear	 Škoda Fabia Rally2	1	08:53	7
8	Kalle Gustafsson/Tom Törngren	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	08:54	8

Start Times from MCO

Total Number of Starters 144

No.	Driver/Co-Driver	Vehicle	Class	Start Time	No.
9	Elliot Payne/Patrick Walsh	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	08:55	9
10	Hugh Hunter/Andy Marchbank	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	08:56	10
11	Daniel Sigurðarson/Ásta Sigurdardottir	 Škoda Fabia RS	1	08:57	11
12	Liam Clark/Jack Morton	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	08:58	12
14	Alexander Vassallo/Ross Whittock	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	08:59	14
16	James Giddings/Aled Davies	 Mitsubishi Evo 9	2	09:00	16
17	Dan O'Brien/Osian Pryce	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	09:01	17
18	Neil Roskell/Craig Simkiss	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	09:02	18
19	Robert Proudlock/Harry Marchbank	 Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo	2	09:03	19
20	Daniel Hiorns/Rob Fagg	 Ford Fiesta S2000t	1	09:04	20
21	Patrick Naylor/Ian Lawrence	 Mitsubishi Evo 9	2	09:05	21
22	Martin McCormack/Barney Mitchell	 BMW E30 M3	H9	09:06	22
24	David Henderson/Chris Lees	 Ford Escort	H8	09:07	24
25	John Bannister/Emma Clarke	 Subaru Impreza	2	09:08	25
26	John Crawford/Josh Davison	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	09:09	26
27	Rob Cotton/Richard Morton Crozier	 Subaru Impreza	2	09:10	27
28	Martin O'Brien/Matt Edwards	 Ford Fiesta Rally2	1	09:11	28
29	Bob Morgan/Ade Williams	 Škoda Fabia R5	1	09:12	29
30	Rob Morris/Paul Spooner	 Citroën C3 Rally 2	1	09:13	30
31	Filip Pyck/Christophe Leroy	 Ford Fiesta R5 Mk1	1	09:14	31
32	Robert Gough/Jack Bowen	 Ford Escort RS1800	H8	09:15	32
60	Chris Richmond-Hand/Izzie Holman	 Toyota Starlet	3	09:16	60
33	James Ford/Neil Shanks	 Ford Escort RS1800	H8	09:17	33
34	Iwan Roberts Jnr/Daniel Jones	 Ford Escort G3	5	09:18	34
35	Stephen Waugh/Carl Williamson	 Ford Fiesta R5	1	09:19	35
36	Joseph Kelly/Killian McArdle	 Peugeot 208 Rally4	5	09:20	36
37	Kyle McBride/Darragh Mullen	 Peugeot 208 Rally4	5	09:21	37
38	Sam Mason/James Seymour	 Peugeot 208 Rally4	5	09:22	38
39	Jack Harris/Aaron O'Regan	 Ford Fiesta Rally 4	5	09:23	39
42	Paul Thompson/Simon Jones	 Ford Escort	H5	09:24	42
44	Will Rowlands/Em Hall	 Ford Escort RS1800	H5	09:25	44
45	Rhys Yates/Alex Lee	 Ford Escort Mk2	H5	09:26	45
46	Colin Griffiths/Marc Morgan	 Subaru Impreza WRX STI	2	09:27	46
47	Wug Utting/Jack Morris	 Subaru Impreza N12b	2	09:28	47
49	Gareth Bevan/Ian Jones	 Ford Escort Mk2	H8	09:29	49
50	Andy Davies/Ian Beamond	 Ford Escort	H8	09:30	50
51	Peter Baylis/Paul Godden	 Mitsubishi Evo 9	2	09:31	51
53	Lewis Hooper/Rhys Edwards	 Ford Fiesta R2	8	09:32	53
54	Tony Simpson/Simon John Rogers	 Ford Fiesta	5	09:33	54
55	Mark Kelly/Will Atkins	 Ford Fiesta R2	5	09:34	55
56	Natalie Robinson/Sam Collis	 Peugeot 208	5	09:35	56
57	Fraser Smith/Craig Nelson	 Ford Escort	5	09:36	57
58	John Lowe/Ifan Devine	 Ford Escort RS1800	H8	09:37	58
59	Tim Kirvan-Rodgers/Stefan Arndt	 Ford Escort	5	09:38	59
207	David Hutchinson/Ula Budzynska	 Ford Escort Mk2	H8	09:39	207
61	Ned Doherty/Andy Farmer	 Toyota Starlet	8	09:40	61
62	Tom Constantine/Tony Walker	 Opel Adam R2	8	09:41	62
63	Colin Minton/Jordan Joines	 Ford Fiesta R5	1	09:42	63
64	Paul Bonas/Thomas Pidden	 Ford Fiesta R5	1	09:43	64
65	Mad Mick Jones/Jane Nicol	 Ford Escort Mk2	H5	09:44	65
66	Guy Gittins/Thomas Brimblecombe	 Mitsubishi Evo 9	2	09:45	66
67	Charlie Wright/Adam Westerby	 Ford Fiesta R2T	8	09:46	67
68	Frazer Martin/Dylan Bargate	 Mitsubishi Evo 6	2	09:47	68

Start Times from MC0

Total Number of Starters 144

No.	Driver/Co-Driver	Vehicle	Class	Start Time	No.
102	Adam Clews/Mark Thomas	 Ford Fiesta Rally3	2	09:48	102
69	Hywel Davies/Sion Rowlands	 Ford Escort Mk2	H5	09:49	69
70	John Woodward/Kevin Ikin	 Ford Escort RS1800	5	09:50	70
72	Riley Chester/Bonnie Papper	 Ford Fiesta	5	09:51	72
73	Steve Korky Ward/John Millington	 Ford Escort Mk2	H8	09:52	73
74	Oliver Phillips/Barry Young	 Opel Adam R2	8	09:53	74
76	Jordan Oldbury/Rich Jones	 Ford Fiesta R2	8	09:54	76
77	John Greves/Russell Thompson	 Ford Escort Mk2	H8	09:55	77
98	Miles Williams/Matthew Lowe	 Land Rover Bowler 90	2	09:56	98
78	Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox	 BMW 325	3	09:57	78
79	Arwel Parry/Catrin Price	 Subaru Impreza	2	09:58	79
80	Chris Gash/Dylan Williams	 Subaru Impreza	2	09:59	80
82	Peter Hinton/Ryan Witty	 Ford Escort	H5	10:00	82
83	Martyn Jones/Steve Luton	 Vauxhall Nova	5	10:01	83
84	Kyle Casement/Martin Burns	 Citroën C2	8	10:02	84
85	Sven Grube/Alfie Element	 MINI Cooper ONE	8	10:03	85
86	Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher	 Honda Civic EK4	8	10:04	86
87	Simon Millington/Samuel Kelter	 Ford Escort Mk2	5	10:05	87
88	Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett	 Subaru Impreza	2	10:06	88
89	Andy Darlington/Allan Roberts	 Subaru Impreza	2	10:07	89
91	James Gratton-Smith/Tom Jordan	 Datsun 350Z	3	10:08	91
92	Ron Morgan/Jordan Jones	 Ford Escort Mk2	H8	10:09	92
93	Michael Jenkins/Michael Stanley	 Ford Fiesta R2	8	10:10	93
94	Wil Armitage/Jeremy Pole	 Peugeot 306 S16	5	10:11	94
95	Jack Birch/Lucie Gutteridge	 Mini Cooper S	3	10:12	95
96	Ashleigh Morris/Martin Haggett	 Ford Fiesta R200	8	10:13	96
97	Gareth Humphreys/Martin Williams	 BMW Mini Cooper S R53	3	10:14	97
100	Paul Gorge/Bob Wiggins	 Mazda MX5	5	10:15	100
101	Julian Fouquet/Mike Jode	 MINI Cooper	8	10:16	101
103	Jonathan Whalley/Peter Dennis	 Ford Escort Mk2	H5	10:17	103
104	Laura Christmas/Laura Cooledge	 Toyota GT86	5	10:18	104
105	Andy Butterfield/William Williams	 Subaru Impreza WRX 2.0	2	10:19	105
106	Mark Lane/James Fleming	 Honda Civic	8	10:20	106
107	Kevin Ablitt/Tarna Ablitt	 BMW Mini Cooper	8	10:21	107
108	Paul Clifton/Josh Jones	 Ford Escort Mk2	8	10:22	108
81	Ceri Wynne-Jones/Chris Hammond	 Land Rover Bowler Defender 90	2	10:23	81
109	Archie Hine/Paul Barbet	 Ford Fiesta	5	10:24	109
110	Simon Austin/David Vardy	 MINI Cooper	8	10:25	110